DYNAPAC
CC322

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC322-1EN5

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC322

DYNAaPagL Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
CabScreens _______________________________________________ 244
Cab Wiper, frontandrear - ___________________________________________ 246
Cab Wipers, rightside - - - _____________________________________________ 248
Cab Door, leftside - ___ __ __ _ __ __ _ _ _  _______. 250
Cab Heater and fan system - ____________________________________________ 252
Cab Roof mounted,electric switches Up to 62110343 _________________________. 254
Cab Roof mounted,electric switches From 62110344 _________________________. 256
Cab, asymmetric From62110391 _________________________________________ 258
Cab, interior _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .. 260
Cab, screens _ _ _ - . 262
Cab, inside panels - ___________________ o _________._ 264
Cab, wipers, rightside - - _____________________________________________ 266
Cab, wipers, frontandrear - ___________________________________________. 268
Cab, door, leftside - _ - _ L ________ 270
Cab, heater and, fansystem - __________________________________________ 272
385769 Heaterunit - ___________________________ o _________ 274
Cab, roof mounted, electrical switches - - - - - ___________________________._ 276
Cab, symmetric - ___________________ 278
Cab Interior - _________________ o ________ 280
CabScreens _____________ o ____ 282
CablInsidepanels - - _________________________________________________ 284
Cab, wipers, frontandrear - ___________________________________________. 268
Cab, door, leftside - _ - _ L ________ 270
Cab, heater and, fansystem - __________________________________________ 272
385769 Heaterunit - ___________________________ o _________ 274
Cab, roof mounted, electrical switches - - - - - ___________________________._ 276
Cab, sun curtain, first aid kit, int mirror ___ ____ ___ ____ ___ _ ___ _________________. 296
Cab, water tank wipers - - _______________________________________________ 298
Exterior rear mirrors - ________________ 300
Radio and cassette player - _____________________________________________. 302
Plates and decals 304
Platesand decals - ____________________________________________________ 306
Standard equipment . 310
Standard equipment - ___________ 312
Optional equipment 314
Eyelet . ________________ __ . 316
Edge cuttercpl - _____________________________ 318
Edgecutter - __________________________ 320
Edge cutter Hydraulics without offset - ___________________________________ 322
Edge cutter Hydraulics with offset Upto 62110343 ___________________________. 324
Edge cutter Hydraulics with offset From 62110344 ___________________________. 326
Edge cutter Sprinkler system - __________________________________________ 328
Air conditioner assembly Upto 62110390 ___________________________________. 330
370889 Air conditionerunit - _________________________________________________._ 332
Air conditioner assembly From 62110391 ___________________________________. 336
Condensorassembly __________________________________________________ 338
385766 Heater/ACunit - _______________________________________. 340
Roof hatech - _________________________________ 342
Asphalt temperature meter - - __ . 344

TC 3



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
938550 Service kit 1000h

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 939516 1 Oil filter A
3 903938 1 Fuel filter A
4 929322 1 Fuel strainer A
5 372229 1 Filter element Hydraulic A
7 357138 1 Ventilating filter B
8 908400 1 Main filter A
9 908401 1 Safety filter A
10 938583 1 Valve cover gasket
11 935339 1 Toothed belt kit B

SCC322-1EN5 11



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
938880 Shock absorber kit, drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 450122 10 Shock absorber B

SCC322-1EN5 21



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers Standard

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 904342 28 Screw M12x45
2 904231 28 Washer 13x24x2
3 586019 36 Lock nut M12
4 374357 4 Scraper bracket
5 904343 8 Screw
6 374362 4 Scraper B
7 359434 4 Spacer sleeve
8 500031 8 Screw M10-1,5x40 8,8
9 374358 4 Scraper bracket
10 359453 6 Scraper bracket
11 359454 2 Scraper bracket
12 359455 2 Scraper bracket
14 904230 16 Washer 10,5x22x2
15 570006 12 Nut M10
16 903744 8 Screw
17 904341 4 Carriage screw
18 603012 8 Washer

SCC322-1EN5 31



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Structure

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 386994 1 Cover
2 939710 A 1 Engine hood, cpl
3 939711 B 1 Engine hood, cpl
4 374495 1 Grid
5 375252 1 Cover plate
6 902166 C 1XL Edge trim
7 500013 10 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
8 904228 12 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
9 586003 10 Lock nut M8
10 902166 C 6XL Edge trim
11 902520 6 Screw
12 500047 8 Screw M8-1,25x35 8,8
13 381675 4 Hinge
14 586002 4 Lock nut M6
15 372898 A 1 Bracket
16 372894 B 1 Bracket
17 904734 8 Washer 8,4x26x4
18 371523 2 Bracket
19 372893 2 Bracket
20 387487 2 Locking pin
21 904231 2 Washer 13x24x2
22 371659 2 Bracket
23 371380 E 1 Lock
24 371381 F 1 Lock D
25 371449 F 1 Lock device
26 371450 E 1 Lock device
27 371451 E 1 Coupling link
28 371452 F 1 Coupling link
29 371569 2 Lock device
30 535053 4 Screw
31 500024 4 Screw M8x45
32 903340 2 Trunnion
33 202057 C 4XL Edge trim D
34 500053 8 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
35 371389 E 1 Grab handle
902866 1 .Key Marked "455" D
36 923253 4 Rivet
37 903341 2 Washer
38 903857 2 Washer
39 902284 4 Nut M5
40 903344 2 Lock
41 371390 F 1 Grab handle
902866 1 .Key Marked "455" D
42 500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
43 904229 20 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
44 373422 4 Metal strapping
45 380162 1 Grid
46 500012 4 Screw M6x12
47 904735 4 Washer
48 287724 C 2XL Edge trim
49 903856 4 Bolt M06x30
50 904735 4 Washer
51 372126 2 Cover holder
52 372675 4 Washer
53 372566 4 Bracket
54 500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
A) Right
B) Left
C) Length as required
E) Right hood
F) Left hood

SCC322-1EN5 41



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Sprinkler system Front

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 376248 1 Sprinkler box
903987 1 1 Sprinkling pump Up to 62110341 ( Page 66 ) C
904808 1 Water pump From 62110342 Up to 62110363
383697 2 1 Water pump From 62110364
3 923734 1 Hose connection
4 313002 11 Hose clamp
5 901309 1 Valve Up to 62110341
6 901837 1 Connector Up to 62110341
7 244054 A 1XL Hose reinforced 0,65 m
8 901297 1 Hose connection
9 924544 2 Hose connection
10 925599 2 Valve
12 901298 2 Connector
13 920775 1 Strainer
14 921423 1 .Gasket D
15 901841 1 .Strainer D
16 923984 2 Clamp
17 570005 14 Nut M8
18 904229 14 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
19 500022 4 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
20 500016 4 Screw M6-1,0x55 8,8
21 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
22 586002 4 Lock nut M6
23 923859 2 Cover plate
24 923876 2 Clamp
25 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
26 373518 2 Bracket
27 924996 B 1 Hose connection D
28 1 Sprinkler system Tanks ( Page 46 )
29 923735 1 Hose connection
30 923683 2 Plug
31 381886 1 Sprinkler pipe
32 903543 7 Sprinkler, cpl D
33 923680 1 .Nozzle clamp D
34 923962 1 ..O-ring D
35 903541 1 .Strainer with valve D
36 903540 1 .Nozzle body Green D
37 909267 1 .Coupling Green D
38 904116 1 .Gasket D
39 903010 1 .Gasket D
40 901431 1 Hose connection
41 929419 1 Coupling
42 923680 1 Nozzle clamp D
43 923962 1 .O-ring D
44 924544 1 Hose connection
45 904116 1 Gasket D
46 903626 1 Connector
47 904107 2 Screw
48 904556 4 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
100 244054 D 1XL Hose reinforced 0,65 m
1) Replaced as spare part by PN 904808.
2) New version with Cannon connection
A) L=0.430 m
B) To tank
D) Length as required

SCC322-1EN5 51



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Sprinkler system Rear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
46 500041 1 Screw
47 359434 8 Spacer sleeve
48 500031 8 Screw M10-1,5x40 8,8
49 Not used on this model
50 570005 2 Nut M8
51 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
52 904116 1 Gasket D
53 923735 1 Hose connection
54 904556 4 Washer 8,4x16x3,0

SCC322-1EN5 61



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
The quantity is valid for one (1) drum
1 374202 1 Drum B
2 500195 24 Screw M12-1,75x50 8.8
3 904231 108 Washer 13x24x2
4 586019 24 Lock nut M12
5 359332 1 1 Drive disc Up to 62110396
386352 1 Drive disc From 62110397
6 508084 24 Screw
7 383436 8 Holder
8 160344 1 O-ring D
9 374840 1 Bearing housing
10 374205 1 Eccentric shaft
11 374837 1 Bearing housing
12 160344 1 O-ring D
13 343744 1 Magnetic plug M30 D
14 162017 1 Seal ring M30 D
15 500195 16 Screw M12-1,75x50 8.8
16 343318 1 Bearing housing D
17 372119 1 Holder plate
18 500076 8 Screw M16x55
19 600011 16 Washer
20 359339 1 Connector Up to 62110416
384397 1 Connector From 62110417
21 343462 1 Bearing cover Up to 62110416
381028 1 Bearing cover From 62110417
22 508019 8 Screw M8x25 Up to 62110416
791933 8 Screw M8x40 From 62110417
23 116041 1 Taper roller bearing D
24 160105 1 O-ring D
25 500049 4 Screw M12-1,75x60 8.8 Up to 62110416
500133 4 Screw M12x70 From 62110417
26 167023 2 1 Seal ring Up to 62110416 D
386272 1 Sealing From 62110417 D
27 114060 2 Spherical roller bearing
28 500028 6 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
29 904230 6 Washer 10,5x22x2
30 160105 1 O-ring D
31 343321 1 Bearing cover
32 450122 10 Shock absorber B
33 344196 1 Plug M12 D
34 162027 1 Sealing M12 D
35 926736 1 Breather M14 B
36 370231 1 Plug
37 162018 1 Sealing D
38 3 N/A Blade D
39 12 Nut D
40 500093 16 Screw M16x40
500070 16 Screw M16x50
41 343801 1 Sign plate
42 527002 4 Drive screw
43 N Hydraulic details
44 929447 1 V-ring D
45 349715 1 Spring
46 370365 1 Splined sleeve Up to 62110416
381027 1 Splined sleeve From 62110417
47 359955 1 Drop plate
1) Replaced as spare part by PN 386352.
2) Can be replaced by PN 386272.
3) Now welded into drumshell.

SCC322-1EN5 71



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fuel system
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 359522 1 Fuel tank
2 359621 1 1 Flange 3 mm Up to 62110333
380447 1 Flange 2 mm From 62110334
3 160058 1 O-ring D
4 533038 8 Screw
5 373304 1 Cap D
902866 1 .Key Marked "455" D
6 373302 D 1 Filling pipe
7 357459 11 Rubber cloth
8 929322 1 Fuel strainer A
9 313001 4 Hose clamp
10 904985 E 1XL Fuel hose D
11 359485 1 Level sender Up to 62110341 D
382023 1 Level sender From 62110342 D
12 904985 F 1XL Fuel hose D
13 904983 G 1XL Fuel hose
14 371254 H 1 Plastic hose
17 903712 2 1 O-ring D
904707 3 1 O-ring D
18 359618 2 Holder
19 500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8
20 359434 2 Spacer sleeve
21 359390 1 Rubber hose
22 313038 2 Hose clamp
23 500030 2 Screw M10-1,5x35H 8,8
24 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
25 925802 N Cable ties L=142 mm
26 903685 1 Hose connection socket
27 903683 1 Hose connection
28 903684 1 Hose connection socket
29 903682 1 Hose connection
30 313001 3 Hose clamp
31 921080 1 Clamp
1) Included in Fuel tank up to SN.
2) Used when the flange is 3 mm.
3) Used when the flange is 2 mm.
D) Low
E) L=0.05m
F) L=1.55 m, suction
Q) L=1.70 m, return
H) L=0.45 m, breather

SCC322-1EN5 81



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Propulsion system Pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
119 234243 T-connector Up to 62110336

y
904496 1 Connector From 62110337
120 904010 3 O-ring From 62110337
123 482182 1 Hydraulic hose D
124 234810 1 Elbow 90, O-ring
125 334156 1 Adapter
126 903774 1 Check valve
127 330438 1 Straight connector
0

200 Existing parts

SCC322-1EN5 91



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
371089 Hydraulic pump Propulsion and vibration

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 Hydraulic pump, Cpl Propulsion and Vibration

.Hydraulic pump Propulsion pump ( Page 102)

.Valve block Middle part ( Page 106 )

.Hydraulic pump Vibration pump ( Page 108 )

.Gasket kit D

]
2
3
4
5

R G G Q'Y

908454

SCC322-1EN5 101



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Hydraulic pump Vibration pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
50 908457 1 .Orifice 0.6
51 1 .Lifting plug

SCC322-1EN5 111



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Hydraulic pump Vibration pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 1 Hydraulic pump, vibration
2 909438 1 .Housing
3 909439 1 .Cover
4 909440 2 1 .Gasket
5 909471 1 .Valve plate
6 909442 4 .Screw
7 910706 2 1 .O-ring
8 909485 2 1 .O-ring
9 2 1 .Gasket

10 909215 1 .Solenoid valve
910706 4 ..0O-ring

11 909638 2 ..Solenoid D

12 909644 2 ..Nut

13 927510 4 .Screw

14 902940 3 .Screw

15 902977 1 .Screw

16 909445 2 .Washer

17 909448 1 .Bearing

18 909447 1 .Shaft

19 909238 1 .Cylinder block, cpl

20 481131 2 .Pin

21 909471 1 .Valve plate

22 909450 1 .Pin

23 909344 1 .Needle roller bearing

24 908773 6 .Screw

25 909449 2 .Needle roller bearing

26 909477 1 .Swash plate

27 909472 1 .Needle roller bearing

28 909475 2 1 .Sealing ring

29 909473 1 .Piston, cpl

30 2 .Sealring

31 909476 1 .Cover

32 908772 2 2 .Gasket

33 908773 10 .Screw

34 908432 2 .Plug

35 2 .Headless screw

36 908774 2 2 .Nut

37 908771 1 .Cover

50 908457 1 .Orifice 0.6

1) This pump is an integrated part of pump PN 376374
2) Seals included in seal kit for cpl pump PN 376374

SCC322-1EN5 121



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Vibration system Pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
3 234243 4 T-connector
4 483230 1 Hydraulic hose D
6 929226 4 Flange half
7 900455 2 Flange adapter
8 483141 1 Hydraulic hose D
9 334158 1 Adapter
10 502047 8 Screw
11 600007 8 Washer
16 374494 1 Qil cooler cpl (Page 140) C
18 334138 1 Adapter
19 359140 1 Valve Vibration ( Page 138) C
20 904004 2 O-ring D
22 482318 1 Hydraulic hose
23 334156 2 Adapter
24 482045 1 Hydraulic hose
25 334128 1 Adapter
28 334234 1 Tee-connector
31 483145 1 Hydraulic hose D
32 900229 2 Measuring nipple D
38 500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
39 615043 4 Washer 8,4x18x2
48 902379 A 1XL Edge trim
49 297018 B 1XL Rubber strip
54 483241 C 1 Hydraulic hose D
55 334155 2 Connector
64 234869 1 T-connector
66 929122 2 Reducing
67 378354 1 Flushing valve
68 234233 4 Adapter
69 334445 1 Connector
72 234687 1 Adapter
82 433830401 1 Connector
83 910161 1 Measuring nipple D
85 482968 1 Hydraulic hose
86 482982 1 Hydraulic hose
87 334389 1 Connector
90 483246 2 Hydraulic hose D
92 483243 1 Hydraulic hose D
98 483140 1 Hydraulic hose
100 483153 D 1 Hydraulic hose D
200 E 1 Pump D
201 909230 2 O-ring
A) L=0.37 m
B) L=1.5m
C) Front motor
D) Rear motor
E) Incl. in propulsion pump

SCC322-1EN5 131



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
374494 Oil cooler cpl

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 1 Qil cooler cpl

2 935780 1 .Oil cooler

3 935782 1 .Fan shroud

4 935781 1 .Fan

5 359223 1 .Grid

6 359226 1 .Hydraulic motor D
902882 1 ..Seal kit D
935783 1 ..Key D

7 1 ..Valve D

8 4 .Screw D

9 4 Washer D

10 4 .Screw D

11 4 \Washer D

12 4 \Washer D

13 6 .Screw D

14 359225 1 .Plug

15 359224 1 .Valve

16 1 .Rubber seal

18 160024 1 .O-ring

19 332038 1 .Plug

SCC322-1EN5 141



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
375031 Hydraulic cylinder

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Steering cylinder, cpl D
2 904145 1 .Seal kit D
3 1 ..Seal D
4 2 ..Seal D
5 1 ..O-ring D
6 1 ..Back-up ring D
7 1 ..Back-up ring D
8 1 ..O-ring D
9 1 ..Seal D

10 1 ..Retaining ring D
11 1 ..Seal D
12 2 ..Back-up ring D
13 1 ..O-ring D
14 1 ..Lock nut D
15 904143 1 .Piston block

16 936267 1 .Cylinder

17 903619 1 .Steering

18 936268 1 .Piston rod

19 347119 2 .Shaft D
20 635061 4 .Hair clip D
21 600016 4 .Washer 26x45x4

SCC322-1EN5 151



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
373403 Cylinder Offset drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic cylinder, cpl
2 1 .Cylinder
3 1 .Piston rod
4 1 .Cylinder nut
5 1 .Gland
6 1 .Piston
7 238272 2 .Bearing D
8 151012 2 .Retaining ring
9 926214 2 .Grease fitting D
10 904164 1 .Seal kit D

SCC322-1EN5 161



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC322

DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Electrical equipment Additional for cab

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 370762 A 1 Cable harness Up to 62110331
376176 A 1 Cable harness From 62110332 Up to 62110345
382838 A 1 Cable harness From 62110346
2 904032 B 1 .Fuse holder
3 904031 B 2 .Terminal
4 904041 1 Fuse 70A
5 381893 1 Cable harness From 62110344
A) Cabin main support
B) Incl in item 1

SCC322-1EN5 171



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Instrument panel Upper right

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 345870 1 Plug
2 359343 1 Fuel gauge D
355258 1 .Lamp holder
985012 1 .Bulb D
1 1 Fuel level sender D
3 359344 A 2 Water gauge D
355258 1 .Lamp holder
985012 1 .Bulb D
2 2 Water level sender D
5 3 1 Control panel plate D
6 903657 2 Screw
7 343550 2 Connection cable
8 903927 2 Cable
9 904016 3 Cable
1) See section " Fuel system "
2) See section " Sprinkler system, tanks "
3) See section " Instrument panel, lower right "
A) Sprinkler tanks

SCC322-1EN5 181



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Driving lights Direction & licenseplate light

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 Driving lights
1 1 Instrument panel Lower left
2 374618 1 Cable harness
3 373193 1 Cable harness
4 372906 1 Cable harness
5 900792 A 2 Head light
901994 B 2 Head light
6 900793 C 2 Tail light
7 900794 D 2 Turn signals
8 374616 Cable harness
9 901182 2 Reflector, red B
10 901183 4 Reflector, yellow B
12 900790 2 Bulb 60/55w H4 B
13 900791 2 Bulb B
14 928502 4 Bulb 21w B
15 985014 2 Bulb 5w B
16 926611 8 Screw
17 586001 16 Lock nut M5
18 904281 8 Washer 5,3x10x1
19 901993 2 Head light
20 903627 2 Junction block
21 901369 2 Bulb 55w H3 B
22 904032 E 1 Fuse holder
23 904039 1 Fuse 50A D
101 902064 2 Direction lights
102 371185 2 Bracket
103 926611 4 Screw
104 586001 8 Lock nut M5
105 904281 8 Washer 5,3x10x1
106 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
107 500006 4 Screw M5x16
201 929455 2 Licence plate light
202 533038 4 Screw
203 586002 4 Lock nut M6
204 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
205 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
A) Right asym
B) Left asym
C) Yellow/red
D) Yellow/white
E) Incl in item 2

SCC322-1EN5 191



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rotating beacon

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
Std, rops, cab, cab with AC D
1 1 Instrument panel Lower left ( Page 182)
999011 A 1 Rotating beacon D
985126 1 .Bulb B
902803 1 .Lens Orange B
3 371017 B 1 Lamp holder
4 371016 C 1 Lamp holder
5 371058 1 Nut
6 371665 2 Hand knob
7 904229 7 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
904229 1 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
9 500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
500021 1 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
10 570005 4 Nut M8
11 909152 1 Rubber grommet
12 500044 1 Screw M6x8
13 371036 1 Cable harness Up to 62110331
376184 1 Cable harness From 62110332
14 358452 2 1 Lamp holder
15 500021 2 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
16 586003 2 2 Lock nut M8
17 904229 2 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
18 371036 1 Cable harness Up to 62110331
376184 3 1 Cable harness From 62110332
19 372674 3 1 Spacer
20 371364 D 1 Lamp holder
1) For machines with Cab.
2) For machines with Rops or Cab.
3) For machines with Rops.
A) Orange
B) Upper
C) Lower

D) Cab with AC

SCC322-1EN5 201



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drivers platform For cab

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Cab, interior
2 1 Cross sliding Carrier ( Page 222)
3 359418 1 Linear bearing
4 500021 6 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
5 359885 1 Locking rail
6 513013 13 Screw
7 500029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
8 904557 7 Washer 10,5x22x4
9 1 Drivers seat Turn-over in cab Up to 62110390 ( Page 214 )
1 Drivers seat Turn-over in cab From 62110391 ( Page 216 )
10 359887 A 2 Shock absorber
11 359888 2 Shock absorber D
12 359889 1 Shaft
13 570005 13 Nut M8
14 904556 19 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
19 1 Forward and reverse control ( Page 224 )
20 359892 2 Cover
21 500019 22 Screw M8-1,25x16 8,8
22 904229 22 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
25 359894 2 Shock absorber D
26 359895 6 Brush profile
27 903731 40 Blind rivet
28 903290 4 Washer 21x36x6
29 359998 4 Back-up ring
30 924823 4 Screw M20-2.5X160
31 904233 4 Washer 21x36x3
32 586022 4 Lock nut M20-8
33 500194 16 Screw M12x40
35 372704 8 Holder
37 370662 1 Spacer
38 373227 B 1 Spacer
39 500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
47 371621 1 Bellows
48 313041 4 Cable ties L=186 mm
49 904698 11 Washer 4,3x8x0,8
50 624004 11 Pop rivet
51 371129 1 Noise suppression box, cpl
52 371395 1 .Cover
53 600004 6 .Washer
54 500012 6 .Screw M6x12
55 371396 1 .Cover
56 371599 1 .Cover
57 513008 11 .Screw
58 385932 C 1 Spacer bracket
59 603009 1 Washer
60 500047 1 Screw M8-1,25x35 8,8
61 904556 1 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
A) For carrier stop
B) For asymmetric cab.
C) For symmetric cab.

SCC322-1EN5 211



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cross sliding Controls

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 935771 1 Framing
2 909745 2 Lever
3 908190 2 Ball knob
4 908189 1 Lever lock
5 1 Rivet
6 500001 1 Screw
7 923976 1 Nut
8 909746 2 Washer
9 533024 2 Screw
10 615041 2 Washer 5,3x11
11 586002 1 Lock nut M6
12 928381 2 Washer 6,4x18x1,6
13 908187 4 Plain bearing
14 500169 1 Screw
17 570004 A 2 Nut M6
18 416004 A 2 Fork
19 927233 B 4 Nut
20 908184 C 1 Protection bellow
21 359822 1 Spring holder
22 359924 1 Chain with links
23 937958 B 1 Clips
24 935773 D 1 Cable, cpl
25 935772 E 1 Cabile, cpl
A) Incl in item 24
B) Incl in item 24,25
C) Inclin item 25
D) Sliding
E) Turning

SCC322-1EN5 221



DynNAapac

Rear mirror

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1
102
103
104
105
106

371819
600006
500053
600008
586018

NARRoOODN—=

Rear mirror Option
.Bracket

.Washer

.Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8

.Washer
.Lock nut M10
.Exterior rear mirrors ( Page 300 )

SCC322-1EN5

231



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab Interior
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
454 902164 2 Screw
455 600001 2 Washer
456 902163 2 Parallel pin
457 357643 1 Wire
458 624021 4 Pop rivet

SCC322-1EN5 241



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab Door, left side

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
Cab, cpl

149 908566 1 .Door frame, left

150 908567 1 .Cover

151 541702 2 .Screw M6x12

152 500012 2 .Screw M6x12

153 908568 A 1XL .Edge trim

154 908569 1 .Cover

155 908570 1 .Cover

156 901315 8 .Screw

157 908571 1 .Cover

158 903805 6 .Screw

159 908260 1 .Screen Bronze
937406 1 .Screen Green

160 908545 B 1XL .Seal list

161 908572 1 .List

162 903782 10 .Screw

163 908261 C 1 .Screen Bronze
937407 1 .Screen Green

164 908573 D 1XL .Sealing

165 908574 D 1XL .Sealing

166 908575 2 .Slide bar

167 901315 8 .Screw

168 908263 1 .Screen Bronze
937408 1 .Screen Green

169 908545 1XL .Seal list

170 908284 1 .Gas spring
908354 1 .Mounting kit

171 1 ..Joint

172 1 ..Nut

173 2 ..Washer

174 2 ..Nut

175 372260 E 1 .Handle, cpl
908285 1 ..Handle w lock
908286 1 ..Key
935244 1 1 .Door handle with key
902866 1 ..Key Marked "455" D

176 908577 1 ..Washer

177 908578 1 ..Washer

178 908579 1 .Leader

179 908287 1 .Lock

180 903805 2 .Screw

181 903802 2 .Screw

182 908580 1 .Lock pin

183 908581 1 .Washer

184 908582 1 .Cover

185 908583 1 .Bracket

186 508001 F 1 .Screw

187 908584 1 .Rubber seal

188 513025 4 .Screw

301 908986 1 .List

302 6 .Rivet

303 908987 G 1XL .Seal

1) Mounted from march/april 1996.

A) L=0,70 m

B) L=1,0m

C) Up-down

D) L=1,4m

E) With lock and key

F) Incl in item 175

G) L=0,75 m

SCC322-1EN5 251



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab, interior

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 385735 1 Cab, cpl
2 908509 1 .Floor carpet
3 908511 1 .List left
4 903808 4 .Screw
5 908512 1 .Cover
6 908510 2 .List
7 535005 12 .Screw M5x12
8 938842 A 1XL .Sealing strip
9 938843 1 .Black sticker
10 938844 1 .Black sticker
11 908268 2 .Work light
12 938845 2 .Bulb 10W 12V
13 938660 8 .Grommet
14 908497 12 .Grommet
15 909510 3 .Grommet
16 908504 4 Handle
17 908503 4 .O-ring
18 938846 2 .Filter housing
19 938847 2 .Airfilter
20 938678 1 .Cover
21 938679 1 .Cover
22 936277 12 .Washer
23 500053 12 .Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
24 586003 8 .Lock nut M8
25 935589 1 .Decal
26 908505 1 .Hook
27 938676 4 .Screw
28 901315 2 .Screw
29 908500 1 .Door switch
30 908506 1 .Holder
31 908507 1 .Emergency hammer
32 908515 2 .Inner light
33 541535 4 .Screw
34 985051 4 .Bulb 12V,10W B
35 985013 2 .Bulb 12V,5W B
50 383705 1 Instruction book holder
51 791226 4 Screw
52 357643 1 Wire
A) L=5,0m

SCC322-1EN5 261



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab, door, left side

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 Cab, cpl
24 586003 2 .Lock nut M8
28 901315 16 .Screw
132 500012 2 .Screw M6x12
133 541702 2 .Screw M6x12
160 908566 1 .Door frame, left
161 908567 1 .Cover
164 908568 A 1XL .Edge trim
165 908569 1 .Cover
166 908570 1 .Cover
168 908571 1 .Cover
169 903805 8 .Screw
170 937406 1 .Screen Green
171 908545 B 1XL .Seal list
172 908572 1 .List
173 903782 10 .Screw
174 937407 E 1 .Screen Green
175 908573 C 1XL .Sealing
176 908574 C 1XL .Sealing
177 908575 2 .Slide bar
178 908545 D 1XL .Seallist
179 937408 1 .Screen Green
181 908284 1 .Gas spring
908354 1 1 .Mounting kit
182 908576 1 .Balljoint
183 570005 1 .Nut M8
184 904229 2 .Washer 8,4x16x1,5
186 935244 1 .Door handle with key
902866 1 ..Key Marked "455" D
187 908577 1 .Washer
188 908578 1 .Washer
189 908579 1 .Leader
190 908287 1 .Lock
192 903802 2 .Screw
193 908580 1 .Lock pin
194 908581 1 .Washer
195 908582 1 .Cover
196 908583 1 .Bracket
197 513025 4 .Screw
198 508001 1 .Screw
199 908584 1 .Rubber seal
1) Inculdes item 24, 182,183 and 184.
A) L=0,7 m
B) L=1,0m
C) L=1,4m
D) L=1,8m
E) Up-down

SCC322-1EN5 271



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab Interior
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 385736 1 Cab, cpl
2 938848 1 .Floor mat
3 908511 1 .List left
4 903808 4 .Screw
6 908510 2 .List
7 535005 12 .Screw M5x12
8 938842 A 1XL .Sealing strip
9 938843 1 .Black sticker
10 938844 1 .Black sticker
11 908268 2 .Work light
12 938845 2 .Bulb 10W 12V
13 938660 8 .Grommet
14 908497 12 .Grommet
15 909510 3 .Grommet
16 908504 4 Handle
17 908503 4 .O-ring
18 938846 2 .Filter housing
19 938847 2 .Airfilter
20 938678 1 .Cover
21 938679 1 .Cover
22 936277 12 .Washer
23 500053 12 .Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
24 586003 6 .Lock nut M8
25 935589 1 .Decal
26 908505 1 .Hook
27 938676 4 .Screw
28 901315 2 .Screw
29 908500 1 .Door switch
30 908506 1 .Holder
31 908507 1 .Emergency hammer
32 908515 2 .Inner light
33 541535 4 .Screw
34 985051 4 .Bulb 12V,10W B
35 985013 2 .Bulb 12V,5W B
36 938850 1 .Cover plate
37 938851 1 .Cover plate
38 938852 1 .Cover plate
87 937932 12 .Screw
100 383705 1 Instruction book holder
101 791226 4 Screw
102 357643 1 Wire
A) L=5,0m

SCC322-1EN5 281



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab, heater and, fan system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 Cab, cpl

250 385769 1 .Heater unit ( Page 274 )

251 385442 4 _Air nozzle

252 908599 A 1XL .Hose

253 908600 2 .Clamp

254 908598 4 .Nozzle

255 938691 16 .Screw

256 938872 B 1XL .Hose
257 938873 C 1XL .Hose

258 938874 2 .Clamp

259 500153 2 .Screw

260 938871 1 .Hose clamp

261 570004 2 .Nut M6

300 370761 2 Hose

301 747691 2 Hollow screw

302 330331 6 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5
303 371727 4 Sleeve

A) L=1,50 m

B) L=2,75m

C) L=2,90 m

SCC322-1EN5 291



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Exterior rear mirrors

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 371730 A 1 Rear mirror

2 908355 1 .Arm

3 908625 2 .Sleeve

4 904232 2 .Washer 17x30x3

5 908626 1 .Spring

6 586021 1 .Nut M16

7 908627 1 .Cap

8 629066 1 .Spirol pin

9 908623 1 .Bracket
10 908361 1 .Bracket
11 908265 1 .Rear mirror
12 904229 6 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
13 500019 6 Screw M8-1,25x16 8,8

A) Option

SCC322-1EN5 301



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Standard equipment

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
10 Standard equipment ( Page 312)

SCC322-1EN5 311



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Edge cutter

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 372378 1 Edge cutter cpl
20 909467 B 1 .Holder plate
31 909465 A 1 .Holder plate
32 909301 1 .Seal
33 909302 2 .Bearing
34 936004 1 .Housing
35 909304 1 .Washer
36 909305 1 .Nut
37 909306 1 .O-ring
38 936005 1 .Cover
39 909308 1 .Grease nipple
40 909309 1 .Protection
41 936006 4 .Screw
42 909311 4 .Retainer washer
51 909466 1 .Lever
52 909301 1 .Seal
53 909302 2 .Bearing
54 909303 1 .Tool holder
55 909304 1 .Washer
56 909305 1 .Nut
57 909306 1 .O-ring
58 909307 1 .Cover
59 909308 1 .Grease nipple
60 909309 1 .Protection
61 909310 4 .Screw
62 909311 4 .Retainer washer
63 909312 4 .Retainer ring
64 909313 4 .Screw
70 909288 2 .Nut
71 909289 2 .Washer
80 909291 1 .Cylinder end
81 909290 1 .Cylinder
82 909292 2 ..Bearing
83 909293 4 ..Retainer ring
84 909294 2 ..Screw
86 909299 1 ..Seal kit
88 909298 2 ..Grease nipple
91 908787 1 .Cutting disc 8 cm
938263 1 .Cutting disc 12 cm
92 909237 1 .Edge roller
101 909274 1 .Sprinkler pipe
102 909275 1 .Bracket
103 909276 1 .Connector
104 909277 1 .Strainer
105 909278 1 .Nozzle
106 909279 1 .Nut
107 909280 1 .Screw
108 909281 1 .Nut
110 500197 C 4 Screw 12x90 8.8
500196 D 4 Screw M12-1,75x80 8.8
111 904231 8 Washer 13x24x2
112 586019 6 Lock nut M12
113 500117 2 Screw M12x80H 8,8
114 500134 5 Screw M16x60
115 904232 5 Washer 17x30x3
116 904083 1 Safety decal, Edge cutter
A) Lower
B) Upper

C) Without offset
D) With offset

SCC322-1EN5 321



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Air conditioner assembly

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 370889 1 Air conditioner unit ( Page 332)
2 370758 1 Air cover
3 370890 2 Hydraulic hose
4 370922 1 Hydraulic hose
5 482470 1 Hydraulic hose
6 482980 1 Hydraulic hose
7 162006 2 Seal ring
8 162004 1 Sealing
9 370720 1 Direction control valve

10 334158 2 Adapter

11 334604 1 Connector

12 234131 2 Elbow 45, O-ring

13 370891 1 Bracket

14 901256 1 Fuse box
908110 1 .Cover

15 904448 1 Relay D

16 370921 1 Hose guard

17 586003 2 Lock nut M8

18 904228 6 Washer 6,4x12x1,5

19 570004 2 Nut M6

20 533038 2 Screw

21 533010 2 Screw

22 570002 2 Nut M4

23 904698 2 Washer 4,3x8x0,8

24 921044 8 Clamp

25 541703 14 Screw M6x16

26 500018 2 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8

27 334135 1 T-connector

28 334461 1 Reducing

30 370892 1 Hose guard

31 500053 2 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8

32 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5

33 370837 1 Cable harness Up to 62110331
376185 1 Cable harness From 62110332

35 901240 2 Connector

37 903741 3 Fuse 20A D

38 500019 2 Screw M8-1,25x16 8,8

40 903743 1 Coupling

41 903742 2 Coupling

44 370918 1 Gasket Up to 62110343
938023 1 Gasket From 62110344

48 202028 6XL Edge trim

SCC322-1EN5 331



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
385766 Heater/AC unit

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 938938 1 Casing
2 938939 1 Cover
3 938940 1 Coil bracket
4 938941 1 Coil bracket
5 938942 1 Blower bracket
6 938943 1 Air distributor
7 385590 1 Filter grill
8 938944 1 Heater valve bracket
9 384835 1 Bracket
10 938945 1 Air channel
11 938779 1 Hose bracket
12 938780 1 Flapper
13 938781 1 Control panel
14 938946 1 Cover plate
15 938783 1 Air duct
16 384136 1 Heater valve
17 938784 2 Bushing
18 938632 3 Hose adapter
19 385589 1 Recirculation filter
20 938643 2 Plug
21 938611 2 Star lock
22 938638 1 Fan
23 938947 1 Copper tube
24 938948 1 Copper tube
25 384878 6 O-ring
26 384927 5 Grommet
27 384880 1 Wire clamp
28 384133 2 Caoil
29 385576 1 Copper tube
30 385577 1 Copper tube
31 938787 1 Overlay
32 938620 3 Knob
33 938788 1 Rotary control
34 938622 1 Switch
35 938619 1 Switch
36 938623 1 Potentiometer
37 938624 1 Sensor
38 384176 1 Valve
39 384897 1 Thermostat
40 385907 1 Heater control
41 938631 1 Cable harness
42 385588 1 Bowden cable
43 938637 1 Hose
44 938789 2 Clamp
45 938608 2 Grommet
46 938636 2 Drain valve
47 938790 2 Clamp

SCC322-1EN5 341



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC322+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC322

